Mel Souter a Canadian citizen from Van-
couver, Canada, is in the same prison and in
the same conditions as Jim Williams from
Jacksonville Beach, Florida. Mel was inter-
rogated continuously for thirty (30) hours
and then forced to sign a statement he was
not allowed to read after two hundred and
eight (208) days, he has not even been given
a ‘‘Summary’’ decision, which is required by
law within sixty (60) days.

As a Canadian, what is even more disturb-
ing to me is that Mel Souter’s arrest and de-
tainment was instigated and coordinated by
the U.S. government through the agencies of